

Income Statement - Function of expense	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Consolidated 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Consolidated 01/01/2025-31/03/2025	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
PROFIT OR LOSS				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
PROFIT (LOSS)				
Revenue	70,712	66,698	63,111	59,995
Cost of sales	65,469	62,157	61,536	58,866
Gross profit	5,243	4,541	1,575	1,129
Other income	615	377	688	527
General and administrative expense	2,262	1,771	1,371	931
Profit (loss) from operating activities	3,596	3,147	892	725
Finance costs	1,558	1,422	1,454	1,332
Impairment (reversal of impairment) on financial assets	317	317	55	55
Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures accounted for using equity method	(67)		(51)	
Profit (loss) before income tax, continuing operations	1,654	1,408	(668)	(662)
Income tax expense, continuing operations	66	66	12	0
Profit (loss) from continuing operations	1,588	1,342	(680)	(662)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,588	1,342	(680)	(662)
PROFIT (LOSS), ATTRIBUTABLE TO				
Profit (loss), attributable to owners of parent	1,587		(680)	
Profit (loss), attributable to non-controlling interests	1		0	
BASIC AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE				
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE				
Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.005	0.005	(0.002)	(0.002)
Total basic earnings (loss) per share	0.005	0.005	(0.002)	(0.002)
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE				
Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations	0.005	0.005	(0.002)	(0.002)
Total diluted earnings (loss) per share	0.005	0.005	(0.002)	(0.002)

Statement of comprehensive income - Net of tax	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Consolidated 01/01/2026- 31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2026- 31/03/2026	Consolidated 01/01/2025- 31/03/2025	Standalone 01/01/2025- 31/03/2025
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,588	1,342	(680)	(662)
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME				
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQUENT PERIODS, NET OF TAX				
Foreign currency translation	(35)	0	(6)	0
Total other comprehensive income that will be reclassified to profit or loss, net of tax	(35)	0	(6)	0
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS) NOT TO BE RECLASSIFIED TO STATEMENT OF INCOME IN SUBSEQUENT PERIODS				
Total other comprehensive income	(35)	0	(6)	0
Total comprehensive income	1,553	1,342	(686)	(662)
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO				
Comprehensive income, attributable to owners of parent	1,552		(686)	
Comprehensive income, attributable to non-controlling interests	1		0	

Analysis of Income and Expense - Function of Expense	Thousands/Omani Rial/Unaudited			
	Consolidated 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Standalone 01/01/2026-31/03/2026	Consolidated 01/01/2025-31/03/2025	Standalone 01/01/2025-31/03/2025
ANALYSIS OF INCOME AND EXPENSE				
CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE				
REVENUE				
Revenue from rendering of services	3,967	142	4,616	1,579
Revenue from construction contracts	66,745	66,556	58,495	58,416
Total revenue	70,712	66,698	63,111	59,995
OTHER INCOME				
Miscellaneous income	615	377	688	527
Total other income	615	377	688	527
EXPENSES				
COST OF SALES				
Cost of material consumed	14,551	11,874	12,565	10,736
Employee benefit expenses	23,295	23,632	21,773	21,898
Fuel and electricity	3,995	3,677	3,493	3,296
Depreciation and amortisation	3,924	3,531	2,555	2,219
Inventory write-down	0	0	0	0
Repairs and maintenance	1,601	1,294	1,618	1,233
Other cost of goods sold	18,103	18,149	19,532	19,484
Total Cost of sales	65,469	62,157	61,536	58,866
SELLING, DISTRIBUTION AND MARKETING EXPENSES				
GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES				
Employee benefit expenses	1,830	1,153	1,684	1,164
Depreciation and amortisation	141	88	333	284
Other expenses and fees	291	530	(646)	(517)
Total General and administrative expenses	2,262	1,771	1,371	931

INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS WERE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS ON 13 May 2026